MND 9/9/99

RECORI

09-09-1999



ET DE CONTRACTOR DE CONTRACTOR

| TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRA |)1139821 NAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF. |
|--|--|
| 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES): | 2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES): |
| CI ACQUISITION, L.L.C. 1414 Crawford Drive Crawfordsville, Indiana 47933 | CRAWFORD INDUSTRIES, L.L.C. 1414 CRAWFORD Drive Crawfordsville, Indiana 47933 |
| INDIVIDUAL(S)ASSOCIATIONGENERAL PARTNERSHIPLIMITED PARTNERSHIPCORPORATION-STATE INDIANAX OTHER An Indiana Limited Liability Company additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?yes x_no | INDIVIDUAL(S) ASSOCIATION GENERAL PARTNERSHIP LIMITED PARTNERSHIP CORPORATION-STATE X OTHER An Indiana Limited Liability Company IF ASSIGNEE IS NOT DOMICILED IN THE UNITED STATES, A DOMESTIC |
| 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | REPRESENTATIVE DESIGNATION IS ATTACHED? YES NO |
| ASSIGNMENT SECURITY AGREEMENT MERGER X CHANGE OF NAME OTHER | (DESIGNATIONS MUST BE A SEPARATE DOCUMENT FROM ASSIGNMENT) ADDITIONAL NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES NO |
| EXECUTION DATE: May 1, 1999 | |
| 4. APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR REGISTRATION NUMBER(S): a. TRADEMARK APPLICATION NUMBER(S) 75/672,748 | B. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBER(S) 1,604,566 - 2,103,237 1,625,949 - 2,153,748 1,789,352 - 2,153,753 2,084,591 |
| 5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED: | 6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS INVOLVED: 8 |
| Terrence W. McMillin GERSTMAN, ELLIS & MCMILLIN, LTD. Two North LaSalle Street Suite 2010 Chicago, Illinois 60602 | 7. TOTAL FEE (37 CFR § 3.41): \$ 320.00 X ENCLOSED AUTHORIZED TO BE CHARGED TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 07-1141 |
| 09/08/1999 DNGUYEN 00000271 75672748 | 8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 07-1141 (ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY |
| 01 FC:481 40.00 QP | DEPOSIT ACCOUNT) |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | 0 CR |
| COPY OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT. | IG INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT AND ANY ATTACKATION IS A TRUE |
| TERRENCE W. MCMILLIN NAME OF PERSON SIGNING Total number of pages including cover shee | IGNATURE et, attachments, and document: 3 |

STATE OF INDIANA

AMENDMENT OF THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

CI ACQUISITION, L.L.C.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is: CI Acquisition, L.L.C.
- 2. The Articles of Organization of the limited liability company were filed on April 21, 1999.
- The Articles of Organization are amended as follows.

The name of the limited liability company shall be changed to:

CRAWFORD INDUSTRIES, L.L.C.

Dated: May 1, 1999

George L. Faulstich, Jr.

Manager

S:\99-SGC\666-AMD.427

1999041

STATE OF INDIANA

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

To Whom These bresents Come, Graeting:

THEREAS, there has been prosented to me at this office, articles of Amendment for:

CI ACQUISITION. L.L.C.

and said Acticles of Amendment have been prepared and signed in accordance with the provisions of the Indiana Business Flaxibility Act, as amended.

The name of the corporation is amended as follows:

CRAWFORD INDUSTRIES, L.L.C.

MOW, THEREFORE, I, SUE ANNE CILROY, Secretary of State of Indiana, hereby certify that I have this day filed said articles in this office.

The effective date of these Articles of Amendment is May 05, 1090.

In Witness Whereof, I have narounto set my name and affixed the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianabolis, this Fifth day of May, 1999.

Souty